PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Francesco FERRAIOLO	10/17/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OFFICINE MACCAFERRI S.p.A.
Street Address:	Via Agresti, 6
City:	Bologna
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	40123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12312161

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)381-5465

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (269) 381-1156
Email: docket@flynnthiel.com

Correspondent Name: FLYNN, THIEL, BOUTELL & TANIS, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2026 Rambling Road

Address Line 4: Kalamazoo, MICHIGAN 49008-1631

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5405.P0041US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Liane L. Churney

Total Attachments: 5

source=5405.P0041US#page1.tif

source=5405.P0041US#page2.tif

source=5405.P0041US#page3.tif

source=5405.P0041US#page4.tif

source=5405.P0041US#page5.tif

501024467 REEL: 023564 FRAME: 0994

\$40.00 1251

PATENT



ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, FERRAIOLO Francesco, Italian citizen, residing at

Via Gandolfi, 58 - 40050 Ca' de' Fabbri (Bologna), Italy

have invented a certain improvement in "A wave-motion reducing structure"

for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of even date herewith and whereas OFFICINE MACCAFERRI S.p.A., an Italian Joint Stock Company of Via Agresti, 6 - 40123 Bologna, Italy is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

Now, therefore in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, FERRAIOLO Francesco, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said OFFICINE MACCAFERRI S.p.A.

the full and exclusive right to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me of even date herewith preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent in the United States therefore; and hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to OFFICINE MACCAFERRI S.p.A.

as the assignee, for its interest, for the sole use and behoof of said OFFICINE MACCAFERRI S.p.A. and its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorneys

to insert here in parentheses (Application number 12/312 161, filed April 28, 2009 the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Executed this 17th day of October 2007

FERRAIOLO, Francesco

MACCAFERRI, Alessandro

President of

OFFICINE MACCAFERRI S.p.A.

PATENT REEL: 023564 FRAME: 0995 Tale è la firma del signor:

 FERRAIOLO FRANCESCO, nato a Bologna il 16 luglio 1953 e residente in Ca' de Fabbri (BO), Via Gandolfi n. 58, della cui identità personale io Notaio sono certo.

Bologna, 07 novembre 2007

PATENT

REEL: 023564 FRAME: 0996

True and authentic is the signature of:

- Mr. FERRAIOLO FRANCESCO, born in Bologna (ITALY) on July the 16th 1953 and resident in Ca' de Fabbri - Bologna (ITALY), Via Gandolfi n. 58, whose personal identity I, the Notary Public, am certain.

Bologna, 07th November 2007.

This is the translation of authentification of signature in Italian language

written up by me Notary Public.

PATENT

L: 023564 FRAME: 0997

Tale è la firma del signor:

- MACCAFERRI ALESSANDRO, nato a Bologna il 31 ottobre 1957, ivi domiciliato per la carica in Via degli Agresti n. 6, in qualità di Presidente del Consiglio di Amministrazione della Societa' "OFFICINE MACCAFERRI S.p.A." con sede in Bologna, Via degli Agresti n. 6, capitale sociale Euro 16.000.000 (sedici milioni) iscritta presso il Registro Imprese di Bologna al n./c.f. 00795700152 e p.i. 02145540379, societa' soggetta a direzione e coordinamento di "S.E.C.I. SOCIETA' ESERCIZI COMMERCIALI INDUSTRIALI S.P.A.", con sede in Bologna-Italy, Via degli Agresti n.6, c.f. 03529421004, della cui identità personale io Notaio sono certo.

Bologna, 07 Novembre 2007

PATENT

EL: 023564 FRAME: 0998

True and authentic is the signature of:

- MACCAFERRI ALESSANDRO, born in Bologna - Italy - on October the 31st 1957, resident in Bologna-Italy, Via degli Agresti n.6, acting as President of "OFFICINE MACCAFERRI S.p.A.", with principal office in Bologna-Italy, Via degli Agresti n.6, Euros 16.000.000 (sixteen millions) registered within the Trade Register of Bologna (Italy) n. c.f. 00795700152, p.iva 02145540379, company subject to direction and coordination of "S.E.C.I. SOCIETA' ESERCIZI COMMERCIALI INDUSTRIALI S.P.A.", with principal office in Bologna-Italy, Via degli Agresti n.6, c.f.03529421004, whose personal identity I, the Notary Public, am certain.

Bologna, 07th November 2007.

RECORDED: 11/24/2009

This is the translation of authentification of signature in Italian language written up by me Notary Public.

PATENT

REEL: 023564 FRAME: 099